Shiqi Metro Mall 55,305   51,451   7   11,419   10,220   12

Xiaolan Metro Mall 57,824   58,533   (1)   11,940   11,627   3

Ocean Metro Mall 33,690   27,418   23   6,956   5,446   28

Dasin E-Colour 7,163   6,123   17   1,479   1,216   22

Doumen Metro Mall 44,045   43,131   2   9,094   8,568   6

Shunde Metro Mall 47,120   -   NM 9,729   -   NM

Tanbei Metro Mall 3,482   -   NM 719   -   NM

248,629   186,656   33   51,336   37,077   38

After

adjustment for

SLA

Straight-lining

basis over the

lease term

(SLA)

Before

adjustment for

SLA

After

adjustment for

SLA

Straight-lining

basis over the

lease term

(SLA)

Before

adjustment for

SLA

S$'000 S$'000 S$'000 S$'000 S$'000 S$'000

Revenue:

Shiqi Metro Mall 11,419   (209)   11,628   10,220   1,129   9,091

Xiaolan Metro Mall 11,940   (378)   12,318   11,627   2,139   9,488

Ocean Metro Mall 6,956   (221)   7,177   5,446   445   5,001

Dasin E-Colour 1,479   21   1,458   1,216   200   1,016

Doumen Metro Mall 9,094   (306)   9,400   8,568   2,355   6,213

Shunde Metro Mall 9,729   338   9,391   -   -   -

Tanbei Metro Mall 719   25   694   -   -   -

51,336   (730)   52,066   37,077   6,268   30,809

1H FY2021 1H FY2020

Net property income:

1H FY2021 1H FY2020  % 1H FY2021 1H FY2020  %

RMB'000 RMB'000 change S$'000 S$'000 change

Net property income:

Shiqi Metro Mall 43,057   44,218   (3)   8,890   8,783   1

Xiaolan Metro Mall 46,539   51,542   (10)   9,609   10,238   (6)

Ocean Metro Mall 20,700   18,384   13   4,274   3,652   17

Dasin E-Colour 3,468   4,196   (17)   716   834   (14)